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Calendar 2025/2026
School holidays, bank holidays

Summer courses: from Monday, July 21 to Tuesday, August 12" 2025 (Grades 11 & 12)

Revision courses Senior school: from Monday, August 18" to Friday, August 22" 2025
(optional)
Opening of the boarding school: Wednesday, August 27" 2025, from 2:00 pm

Start of the school year:

“Jeline federal”:

Autumn holidays:
Christmas holidays:
Winter holidays:
Easter holidays:

Ascension:
Pentecost:

End of the school year:

Graduation day:

School festivities:

Summer holidays:

Notes

KINDERGARTEN & MONTESSORI:
Wednesday, August 27" 2025, 8:45 am

PRIMARY:
Wednesday, August 27" 2025, 8:45 am

MIDDLE SCHOOL:
Thursday, August 28" 2025, 8:20 am

HIGH SCHOOL:
Thursday, August 28" 2025, 1:15 pm
Grade 12: Monday, September 8" 2025

Monday, September 22" 2025

from Saturday, October 11" 2025
to Sunday, October 26" 2025*

from Wednesday, December 17" 2025 (end of classes at 11:00 am)
to Sunday, January 4™ 2026*

from Saturday, February 7" 2026
to Sunday, February 22™ 2026*

from Friday, April 3 2026
to Sunday, April 19™ 2026*

Thursday, May 14" and Friday, May 15" 2026
Monday, May 25" 2026

KINDERGARTEN, MONTESSORI & PRIMARY: Wednesday, June 24" 2026
MIDDLE SCHOOL: Friday, June 19" 2026 (school trip June 22" and 23™)
HIGH SCHOOL: Tuesday, June 23 2026

KINDERGARTEN, MONTESSORI & PRIMARY: Wednesday, June 24" 2026
MIDDLE & HIGH SCHOOL: Friday, June 26" 2026
For all parents: Friday, June 26" 2026

from Saturday, June 27" 2026

Dispensation for holidays, as well as other days off, will only be exceptionally accorded after having been requested in writing. The requests

shall be handed to the head office.

Regular attendance to classes is required of all students. We thank the parents for their support and rigorous supervision of the non-

attendances.

* Boarding school: concerning the boarding students, the dates of departure and arrival shall be agreed with the persons in charge of the
boarding school for the weekends that precede or end the holidays. The boarding school is open from 14:00 on Sundays at the end of each

holiday period.



